At 1 January 2013 –
Restated 54.8

-
0.1 (132.8) (0.1) 4.6 311.8 5.3 243.7

Profit for the period   31.1 0.5 31.6

Other comprehensive
income

  (0.2) 12.6 10.0 - 22.4

Total comprehensive
income for the period - - - - (0.2) 12.6 41.1 0.5 54.0

Issue of shares 5.3 136.4   141.7

Issue of shares to non-
controlling interests

   0.7 0.7

Purchase of employee
trust shares

   (3.5)  (3.5)

Shares options exercised   3.8  3.8

Share option expense   2.2  2.2

Tax relating to share-
based incentives

   1.6  1.6

Dividends paid   (20.0) (0.8) (20.8)

At 30 June 2013 60.1 136.4 0.1 (132.8) (0.3) 17.2 337.0 5.7 423.4

 Six months ended 30 June 2012
(Restated)

Issued
capital

Merger
relief

reserve

Capital
redemption

reserve
Other

reserve

Cash flow
hedging
reserve

Translation
reserve

Retained
earnings

Non-
controlling

interests
Total

equity

 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

At 1 January 2012 –
As previously reported 54.8

- 0.1 (132.8) 1.1 15.5 268.3 6.4 213.4

Impact of changes in
accounting policies
(note 1)

   3.4  3.4

At 1 January 2012 –
Restated 54.8

-
0.1 (132.8) 1.1 15.5 271.7 6.4 216.8

Profit for the period   27.0 0.7 27.7
Other comprehensive
income

  (0.1) (3.7) (4.7) (0.2) (8.7)

Total comprehensive
income for the period -

- - - (0.1) (3.7) 22.3 0.5 19.0

Acquisition of non-
controlling interests

   (0.9) (1.0) (1.9)

Shares options exercised   2.8  2.8
Share option expense   1.8  1.8
Tax relating to share-
based incentives

   1.8  1.8

Dividends paid   (15.0) (0.9) (15.9)

At 30 June 2012 54.8 - 0.1 (132.8) 1.0 11.8 284.5 5.0 224.4

18

Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity (continued)

 Year ended 31 December 2012
(Restated)

Issued
capital

Merger
relief

reserve

Capital
redemption

reserve
Other

reserve

Cash flow
hedging
reserve

Translation
reserve

Retained
earnings

Non-
controlling

interests
Total

equity

 £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

At 1 January 2012 –
As previously reported 54.8

- 0.1 (132.8) 1.1 15.5 268.3 6.4 213.4

Impact of changes in
accounting policies
(note 1)

   3.4  3.4

At 1 January 2012 –
Restated 54.8

-
0.1 (132.8) 1.1 15.5 271.7 6.4 216.8

Profit for the period   50.8 1.3 52.1
Other comprehensive
income

  (1.2) (10.9) 4.9 (0.2) (7.4)

Total comprehensive
income for the year -

- - - (1.2) (10.9) 55.7 1.1 44.7

Acquisition of non-
controlling interests

   (0.9) (1.0) (1.9)

Purchase of employee
trust shares

   (6.1)  (6.1)

Shares options exercised   5.7  5.7
Share option expense   4.0  4.0
Tax relating to share-
based incentives

   4.9  4.9

Dividends paid   (23.2) (1.2) (24.4)

At 31 December 2012 54.8 - 0.1 (132.8) (0.1) 4.6 311.8 5.3 243.7

19

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows

Six months

ended
Six months

ended
Year

ended
 Note 30 Jun 2013 30 Jun 2012 31 Dec 2012

£m
(Restated)

£m
(Restated)

£m

Operating activities
Profit for the period from continuing operations  31.6 27.7 52.1
Adjustments for:

Income tax expense  13.8 12.1 22.8
Net finance expense  4.9 5.6 10.7
Intangible amortisation  5.6 3.7 8.3
Exceptional operating items  9.3 4.6 10.6
Depreciation  12.4 11.1 22.6
Share option expense  2.2 1.8 4.0
Other movements  1.9 0.1 (1.6)

Increase in inventories  (0.9) (11.9) (9.2)